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PULPIT	SUPPLY	–	CLASSIS	ONTARIO	SOUTHWEST	
(March-April	2023)	

	
	
Classical	pulpit	supply	is	normally	scheduled	twice	a	month	for	the	2nd	and	4th	Sundays,	except	during	June,	July	and	August.		When	5	or	more	churches	
in	Classis	Ontario	Southwest	are	vacant,	pulpit	supply	shall	be	granted	once	per	month	on	the	2nd	Sunday.	
	
Reimbursement:			
A	church	whose	pastor	has	been	assigned	to	fill	a	pulpit	supply	in	a	vacant	church	shall	be	reimbursed	by	that	vacant	church,	on	a	per	service	basis,	in	
an	amount	equivalent	to	the	amount	set	by	classis,	$150/service.	
In	addition,	the	vacant	church	shall	reimburse	the	visiting	pastor	directly	for	his/her	mileage,	at	the	rate	set	by	classis,	which	is	$0.55/km.		
	
	

	
	

Living	Hope	
(Sarnia)	

	

Destination	
(St.	Thomas)	

Fellowship	
(St.	Thomas)	

The	Junction	
(St.	Thomas)	

Mar	12	
	

Rev.	J.	Hamilton	
Redeemer	

Rev.	John	Moelker	
Covenant	

Rev.	S.	Dozeman	
Talbot	Street	

Rev.	P.	Hoytema	
Compass	

Mar	26	
	

Rev.	N.	Van	Denend	
First	(Chatham)	

Rev.	T.	Luimes	
Blenheim	

Rev.	D.	Van	Berkel	
First	(Sarnia)	

Rev.	H.	Winter	
Crosspoint	

Apr	9*	
	

Rev.	R.	Kamel	
Wyoming	

Rev.	A.	Zomerman	
Dresden	

Rev.	R.	Wigboldus	
Maranatha	

Rev.	D.	Bouma	
Strathroy	East	

Apr	23	
	

Rev.	P.	Apoll	
Hope	

Rev.	N.	Visser	
Calvary	

Rev.	D.	Ellens	
Ingersoll	

Rev.	S.	Vandyk	
Essex	

	
*	Easter	–	consider	rescheduling	and/or	making	other	mutually	agreeable	arrangements	
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CLASSICAL	EXHORTERS	
Name	 Home	Church	 Contact	
Steve	Baarda	 Forest	City	 stevebaarda@rogers.com	
Doug	Bonvanie	 The	Junction	 doug.bonvanie@gmail.com	
Calvin	Davies	 Good	News	 calvin4gncrc@gmail.com	
Greg	Fluit	 Fellowship	 gregfluit@hotmail.com		
Walter	Miedema	 Good	News	 walter.p.miedema@gmail.com	
Richard	Poortinga	 Ingersoll	 rtpoortinga@gmail.com	
Jerry	Roukema	 Talbot	Street	 roukemas1@yahoo.ca	
Randy	VanStempvoort	 Grace	 vanstemp@yahoo.com	
Barry	Wright	 Dresden	 wright_37@sympatico.ca	
	 	 	
DENOMINATIONAL	LICENCE	TO	EXHORT	THROUGH	CALVIN	SEMINARY	
Daniel	Meyers	 Good	News	 danielfmeyers@gmail.com		
Cameron	Oegema	 Ingersoll	 ckoegema@gmail.com	
	 	 	
RETIRED	PASTORS	AVAILABLE	TO	PREACH	
Rev.	John	Hellinga	 First	(Sarnia)	 jdhellinga@gmail.com	
Rev.	Fred	Heslinga	 Grace	 fredheslinga@gmail.com		
Rev.	George	Lubbers	 The	Junction	 geolubbers@gmail.com	
Rev.	Jim	Poelman	 Blenheim	 jlpoelman@bell.net	
Rev.	John	VanTil	 Forest	City	 johnvantil@outlook.com	
Please	notify	the	Stated	Clerk	if	your	church	has	a	retired	pastor	who	may	wish	to	be	included	on	this	list.	

	


